Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Gateway Drive Columbia, MD 21046

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648
Howard County TDD (410) 313-2323  Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Health Department website: www.hchealth.org

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

RECEIPT DATE: 9/24/14  ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM p SN H2

| ATIO
APPr\IiSC;r\?AUL.D-'lT; [[@[Q oll-} PERMIT A

CONSTRUCTION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 14845 Bushy Park Road

SUBDIVISION:  CJ Sands Property LOT: TAX ID:
CONTRACTOR: PH Dymond Corporation EMAIL: phdymondcorp@netzero.net
CONTRACTOR ADDRESS: : PHONE: 443-250-9407
PROPERTY OWNER: Cha Wungkeon eMmAlL:
OWNER ADDRESS: 14845 Bushy Park Road, Woodbine, MD 21797 PHONE:
BAT UNITMODEL: Norweco TNTLP : : BAT UNIT SIZE: 500 GPD L
PUMP CHAMBER CAPACITY (GALLONS): - PUMP SIZE:
NUMBER OF BEDROOMS: 5 HOUSE SQ. FT. APPLICATION RATE: 0.8
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:  GRAVITY FED D - LOW PRESSURE DOSED I:]

!

LINEAR FEET REQUIRED: 132" ' ' INLETDEPTH: @ 4/, 5

TRENCHES: | TRENCH WIDTH: 3 MAXIMUM BOTTOM DEPTH: B 8 5

'MINIMUM SPACE . - L,
BETWEEN TRENCHES: 11 EFFECTIVE AREA BEGINNING DEPTH: 4 j__g 2

I . 1

LOCATION: | SURVEYOR PRIOR TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION.

PER APPROVED SITE PLAN. SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA AND BAT UMIT LOCATION MUST BE STAKED BY LICENSED

e

o . add Set distribution box per BAT plan. A X éé
NOTES: Install 2 X 66 of trench on contour.

ISSUED BY: _Jeff Williams ISSUE DATE: 9/24/14 . EXPIRATION DATE: 9/24/15
'NOTE:  CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY INSTALLAT!ON
NOTE: COMTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION AND GAIN APPROVAL OF ALL COMPONENTS PRIOR TO COVERING
NOTE:  STONE MUST BE APPROVED BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND GRAVEL TICKET MUST BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW.
NOTE: WATERTIGHT SEPTIC TANKS REQUIRED
NOTE:  ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEM SHALL BE AT LEAST 100 FEET DOWN(:RADIENT FROM ANY WATER WELL |
NOTE: MANHOLE RISERS REQUIRED ON ALL SEPTIC TANKS AND PUMP CHAMBERS ' '
NOTE: AN ELECTRICAL PERMIT iS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF ANY ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS OF THE SYSTEM

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM.
PERMITTEE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT.
" CALL 410-313-1771 TO SCHEDULE INSFECTIONS.
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Back River Pre-Cast, LLC

PO BOX 329
Glyndon, MD 21071
Phone # 410-833-3394
Fax # 410-833-4116

Letter of Certification

This is to certify that the Norweco Singulair TNT 600 GPD Septic Tank installed at
14845 Bushy Park Rd., Woodbine, MD 21797 October 20, 2014 was installed according
to the manufacture’s specifications.

Installer: Paul Dymond, Jr.

~

MATTHEW GECKLE

Vice-President
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NOTE * ELEVATIONS PROVIDED VSING EX. (ONTOUR-S FROM SITE PLAN
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE LOT SHOWN HEREON HAS BEEN SURVEYED FOR THE PURPOSE

OF LOCATING ALL IMPROVEMENTS ONLY. THE PLAT 1S A BENEFIT TO THE CONSUMER ONLY A&éUFAqY OF SETBALKS

NSOFAR AS [T 1S REQUIRED BY A LENDER OR A TITLE COMPANY OR TS AGENT IN

st :
CONNECTION WITH CONTEMPLATED TRANSFER, AINANCING OR REFINANCING. THE PLAT IS e

NOT TO BE RELIED UPON FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OR LOCATION OF FENCES, GARAGES,

3UILDINGS OR OTHER EXISTING OR FUTURE IMPROVEMENTS. THE PLAT DOES NOT PROVIDE
“OR THE ACCURATE IDENTIRCATION OF PROPERTY LINES OR BOUNDARIES.

DRAWN. BY: | SURVEYED BY: | CHECKED BY: | SCALE: | ' DATE:
BLM DTW/J K

MV M 1"-60" || 18] 14 m:ﬂ T (s100828-0080

ite

URVEYING™

COMMUNITY PANEL NO: 74027, 0735 D K R ' ____,_:;- -
THIS PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN A \(/\’N’“ ol 42 ~_— 77. 65"
FLOOD HAZARD ZONE gt ‘
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Clerk of the Ciredit Court for
Howard County
Land Records/Licensing

The Thomas Dorsey Building
9250 Bendix Road
Columbia, MD 21045
10 313 5850
LR - Agreement Record1ng Fee
Ix 20,00 20.00
Grantor/Grantee Name: NVR Inc
Reference/Control #: 96

LR - Agreement Surcharge
1x 40, OO 40 00

SubTotal 60.00
fotal: oo S8 60.00
REV-Check-BOA 60.00
Number : 3773

08/07/2014  11:01 CC13-CH

#3133921 /4956109
shexpcreirrk QUPLICATE H001 wvkbkrbbrs

08/07420 11;01 CC13-CH
hank you Tor visiting us taday™




Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147
Wain: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll free 1-B66-313-6300
www,hchealth.org
Facehook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth
Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Howard County
'\_ Health Department

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT
FOR AN ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
HAVING AN ADVANCED PRE-TREAT ‘IEIFJL’I(" SYSTEM

| i, flegeod &8
THIS AGREEMENT is made this 2=¢ day of %,Y pdifong

ngkeon Cha , hereinafter collectively referred to as
"Owner", and the Howard County Health Department hereinafier referred to as the

"County™.

WHEREAS, Owner is the owner or contract owner of a parcel of land located at
14845 Bushy Park Road, Woodbine, MD 21797, in the 4th Election District of Howard
County, Maryland, and the deed to same is recorded or shall be recorded among the Land

Records of Howard County, Maryland in Liber _15653 Folio 00056.

WHEREAS, The Lot is suitable for the installation of a conventional on-site sewage
disposal system with an advanced pre-treatment system, utilizing best available
technology to perform nitrogen reduction, in accordance with the Code of Maryland

Regulations 26.04.02.07, effective January 1, 2013,

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

A. Owner hereby grants to the County the right to enter upon the Lot at any reascnable
time for access to the system to make periodic inspections and the Owner agrees to
provide any information and data in Owner’s possession reasonably requested and
needed by the County to develop accurate and thorough test results.

B. Owner acknowledges and agrees that neither the County nor any of its agents or
employees, either officially or individually, underwrites the operation of any system

approved by them.

C. The Owner will devote reasonable care and effort o the operation and maintenance of
the system in perpetuity or until a public sewer connection is made so that a system
malfunction is not the result of poor maintenance, faulty operation, or neglect.

D. The Owner agrees to enter into a contract reasonably acceptable to the Owner and the
County with a private entity to operate and maintain on a regularly scheduled basis an
approved advanced pre-treatment system. The owner shall supply a copy of the contract
to the County when it is renewed or altered. '

E. This agreement shall run with the land and vpon Owner’s taking title to the Lot shall
bind the Owner, their heirs, successors, and assigns to the provisions of the agreement as



http:26.04.02.07
http:www,hchea'lth.org

long as the property is in existence and after installation of the system. Owner further
agrees that they shall inform in writing any subsequent purchaser or lessee of the Lot that
the system shall require maintenance or other attention. Upon taking title to the Lot, the
Owner agrees to cause this agreement to be recorded in the Land Records of Howard
County and assure that it becomes part of the Deed for the subject property in order that

. prospective buyers may be aware of the special conditions affecting this property.

F. This agreement shall not be construed to limit any authority of the County to protect
the public health, safety or comfort or to issue any other orders to take any other action

which is now or may hereafter be within its authority.
G. This agreement may be voided at any time at the discration of the County.

H. This agreement contains the entire agreement and understanding between the County
- and the Owner. There are no additional terms other than-as contained in this agreement.
This agreement may not be modified, except in writing signed by each of the parties or
by their authorized representatives.

1. The laws of the State of Maryland govern the provisions of all transactions pursuant to
this agreement.

J. Owner acknowledges and agrees that interior renovations to increase the number of
bedrooms or an increase in living space shall not be permitied without approval from the

County.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed and sealed this agreement on the date

Indicated above.
By: / d Q'#”[//?/

Owner%gkeon Cﬁa Date Owner Date

%—(’ ﬁ, C)/L/V/a:yv'\-\

Howard County Hea!th Department




Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
www.hchealth.org

Howard County
Health Department Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

November 20, 2014

Wungkeon Cha
5290 Wertz Road
Hampstead, Maryland 21074

RE: Variance request
14845 Bushy Park Road
Tax Map 8 Parcel 90
Howard County, Maryland

Dear Mr. Cha,

The Health Department submitted a variance request on your behalf and in relation to a
re-development proposal for 14845 Bushy Park Road (Howard County Tax Map 8,
Parcel 90). The septic system planned for the subject property is upgradient of the well
at 1924 Millers Mill Road.

Consideration of the soil conditions and percolation test results, assumed groundwater
flow patterns, landscape position, and documentation of water quality at the primary well
location were some of the factors used in making our recommendation for approval.

The Maryland Department of the Environment (MDE) has accepted our recommendation
to approve the variance request subject to the specific conditions that are described
below. The pending approval will allow for designating a sewage disposal area for the
subject property.

The variance is approvable subject to the following conditions:
1. A BAT unit is installed as a component of the septic system.
2. All distribution systems installed in the sewage disposal area approved on this
plan will have low-pressure distribution design or equivalent.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, you may contact me at the above
address or by calling (410) 313-1771.

Program Supervisor
Well and Septic Program

COPY: Steven Krieg, Maryland Department of the Environment
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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
www.hchealth.org

Howard County

Health Dep artment Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth
Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

November 20, 2014

Charles Robert Sands Jr.
9602 Devedente Drive
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

RE: Variance request
14845 Bushy Park Road
Tax Map 8 Parcel 90
Howard County, Maryland

Dear Mr. Cha,

The Health Department submitted a variance request on your behalf and in relation to a
re-development proposal for 14845 Bushy Park Road (Howard County Tax Map 8,
Parcel 90). The septic system planned for the subject property is upgradient of the well
at 1924 Millers Mill Road.

Consideration of the soil conditions and percolation test results, assumed groundwater
flow patterns, landscape position, and documentation of water quality at the primary well
location were some of the factors used in making our recommendation for approval.

The Maryland Department of the Environment (MDE) has accepted our recommendation
to approve the variance request subject to the specific conditions that are described
below. The pending approval will allow for designating a sewage disposal area for the
subject property.

The variance is approvable subject to the following conditions:
1. A BAT unit is installed as a component of the septic system.
2. All distribution systems installed in the sewage disposal area approved on this
plan will have low-pressure distribution design or equivalent.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, you may contact me at the above
address or by calling (410) 313-1771.

Jeffrey Williams, L.E.H.S.
Program Supervisor
Well and Septic Program

COPY: Steven Krieg, Maryland Department of the Environment
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Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147
Main: 410-313-6300 | Fax: 410-313-6303

TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Howard County www.hchealth.org
Health Department Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Acting Health Officer

November 1, 2013

To:  Chuck Zepp, Applicant
chuckzepp@mris.com

RE: CJ SANDS PROPERTY; 14845 Bushy Park Road, perc test report

Percolation tests were conducted on (Tax Map 8) Parcel 90 on October 24, 2013.
Five test locations, ‘100 to ‘104’, were staked for testing. The existing septic tank and
distribution box were exposed prior to my arrival.

Test locations ‘100°, “101°, ‘102’ and ‘103’ all ‘PASS’ having soils that are
satisfactory for wastewater treatment and disposal. Location ‘101 was dug about 45 feet
to the East of the original staked location, thereby extending the area of satisfactory soils
in that direction.

The soil at location ‘104’ has evidence of a perched water table above 2 feet, and
additional characteristics that indicate a fragipan is present. Location 104’ is declared
‘HOLD’ for wet-season testing.

As a boundary was needed to define the extent of satisfactory soil between
locations ‘104’ and’102°, additional locations were dug and described. Proceeding
upslope from 104’, locations ‘105°, ‘107’, and 108’ were dug at about 30-foot intervals.
All of these locations ‘FAIL’ due to the depth of slightly sticky, fine-textured soils
extending to depths greater than 8 feet.

Location ‘106’ was dug about 30 feet downhill of location’102’. Together with
‘103’, location ‘106’ defines the lowermost boundary of a potential SDA.

Location ‘109’ was dug between locations ‘102’ and ‘101’ for the purpose of
defining a boundary to the holes that ‘FAIL’. Location ‘109’ is a ‘PASS’, therefore a
boundary of the potential SDA can be drawn through that location.

Locations ‘110” and ‘111” both ‘PASS’. They represent an area uphill of the
initial proposed SDA where the soil properties are satisfactory for wastewater treatment
and disposal.

Signature approval of a Percolation Certification Plan is needed to approve
demolition of the existing structure on the subject property. The septic system will need
to be properly abandoned. The well will need to be protected at all times during
demolition and subsequently during construction of a new residence. The well casing will
have to be extended and a pitless adapter installed prior to inspection of well line to the
new structure.
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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300

Howard County www.hchealth.org

Health Department _ Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth
Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

November 20, 2014

Charles Robert Sands Jr.
9602 Devedente Drive
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117 .

RE: Variance request
14845 Bushy Park Road
Tax Map 8 Parcel 90
Howard County, Maryland

Dear Mr. Cha,

The Health Department submitted a variance request on your behalf and in relation to a
re-development proposal for 14845 Bushy Park Road (Howard County Tax Map 8,
Parcel 90). The septic system planned for the subject property is upgradient of the well
at 1924 Millers Mill Road.

Consideration of the soil conditions and percolation test results, assumed groundwater
flow patterns, landscape position, and documentation of water quality at the primary well
location were some of the factors used in making our recommendation for approval.

The Maryland Department of the Environment (MDE) has accepted our recommendation
to approve the variance request subject to the specific conditions that are described
below. The pending approval will allow for designating a sewage disposal area for the
subject property.

The variance is approvable subject to the following conditions:
1. A BAT unit is installed as a component of the septic system.
2. All distribution systems installed in the sewage disposal area approved on this
plan will have low-pressure distribution design or equivalent.

If you have any questions regardin'g this letter, you may contact me at the above
address or by calling (410) 313-1771.

Jeffrey Williams, L.E.H.S.
Program Supervisor
Well and Septic Program

COPY: Steven Krieg, Maryland Department of the Environment
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At this time, best available technology (BAT) systems must be included for all
new septic system installations in Maryland. Information concerning approved
technologies and BAT unit characteristics is available on the Maryland Department of the
Environment website.

If you have any questions regarding this evaluation or requirements for a
Percolation Certification Plan, please contact me at the above address or by calling (410)
313-2691.

Respectfully,

ol Bk
Robert Brlcker, SS, REHS/RS

Environmental Sanitarian II
Well and Septic Program

Enclosures: (2 graphics)
Copy: file




Bricker, Robert

From: Chuck Zepp [chuckzepp@mris.com]
Sent: Monday, August 11, 2014 11:29 AM
To: Bricker, Robert

Subject: RE: Sands Property

Robert, |dug up and showed you the septic when we perc tested the lot. The had a small drain field and small septic
tank. The house had not been lived in for 30 plus years. There was about 2 foot of solids in the bottom of the tank. It did
not need to be pumped. | broke up the tank and buried. Do you need a receipt from me stating what | did?

Chartes Chaek "G, Legp Ur.

Associate Broker Heritage Realty
Zepp Realty Land Consultant
Office 410-489-7900

Cell 410-984-4851

Fax 888-520-9150

Email chuckzepp@mris.com

From: Bricker, Robert [mailto:RBricker@howardcountymd.gov]
Sent: Friday, August 08, 2014 12:41 PM

To: 'Chuck Zepp'

Subject: Sands Property

Chuck, Do you have a copy of an invoice for pumping the septic tank at the C.J. Sands Property(?), and is there a report
for the abandonment of that septic system?

Robert Bricker, CPSS, REHS/R.S., L.E.H.S.

Environmental Sanitarian ||

Bureau of Environmental Health

Well and Septic Program, Development Coordination Section
8930 Stanford Bivd.

Columbia, MD 21045

Desk, 410—313-2691; FAX, 41-313-2648
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Howard County Department of Planning and Zoning
Division of Land Development

WAIVER PETITION APPLICATION

Date Submitted/Accepted [ 7)o DPZ File Number YN s
i. Site Description !

Subdivision Name/Property Identification: ZANDS PROP ERTY parecers 1 ¢ 2

Location of property: AT THE _Southuestenn Quadmn? g& 1he inkrstcton o millers milf
(Street Address and/or Road Name) Rk, and BUsHY PARK Rl

Residentie] Lestentra !
({Existing Use) (Proposed Use)
8 z2 Go G4th
{Tax Map No.} {Grid/Block No.) {Parcel No.) {Election Disirict}
g C - 0@ éc 2 Z é M- :
{Zaning District} {Total Site Area)

Provide a brief site history including reference to all previously submitted or currently active plans on file with
the County (subdivision plans, Board of Appeals petitions, waiver petitions, etc.)

I. Waiver Request

In accordance with Section 16.104 of the Howard County Subdivision and Land Development Regulations, the
Department of Planning and Zoning, in conjunction with the Subdivision Review Committee may grant
waivers or modifications to the minimum requirements stipulated within the Regulations if it is
determined that extraordinary hardships or practical difficulties may resuit from strict compliance with
the regulations, or if it is determined that the regulations may be served to a greater extent by an
alternative proposal.

in the area below, the petitioner shall enumerate the specific numerical section(s) from the Subdivision and
Land Development Regulations for which a waiver is being requested and provide a brief summary of the
regulation. Attach a separate sheet if additional information is appropriate.

Section Reference No. Summary of Requlation
1. 36.344,(2).('2) A Final subdivision fplan qﬂa/ f?/«'f
* shall _be subwmitted  jo_the Depgirtament
2. o planning and  DPeniine,  1n  accervdance
with ke U reauirtoments Yol sp¢tien
3. 161477 J
4,
5.
DLDWP -1- rev Sept2005




. Justification (if additional space is needed for justification, please attach to the application)

All waiver requests must be fully justified by the petitioner. Incomplete or inadequate justification may
result in rejection of the application. Justification must be specific to the subject property. The justification
provided by the petitioner should include all factors which rationalize or substantiate the request in accordance
with the following criteria:

a. Summarize any exfraordinary hardships or practical difficulties which may result from strict compliance
with the Regulations.

b. Verify that the intent of the Regulations will be served to a greater extent through the implementation of
the alternative proposal.

¢. Substantiate that approval of the waiver will not be detrimental to the public interests.

d. Confirm that approval of the waiver will not nullify the intent of the Regulations.

oo ondlowd éwéc«% >

e ter

V. Pre-Submission Meeting Requirements

Jp PPPa

,\}19 =D =P =Pp

DLDMWP

HDC Meeting Requirement - A pre-submission advisory meeting with the Historic District
Commission is required for new development located within a Historic District or if the site is listed in
the Historic Sites Inventory in accordance with Section 16.605 of the Howard County Code. Verify
this requirement by checking the Historic Sites Inventory list and maps available at the DPZ public
service desk. The property owner/developer must contact the DPZ, Division of Public Service and
Zoning Administration for the HDC scheduling process and procedures. The property
owner/developer must submit a copy of the minutes from the HDC Advisory Meeting to DPZ
along with the initial subdivision or site development plan application.

MAA Meeting Requirement - For all proposed subdivisions or developments located within the BWiI
Airport Noise Zone or the Airport Zoning District (4 mile radius from the center of the airport), the
review and approval by the Maryland Aviation Administration is required prior to signature approval of
final plan road and SWM construction drawings, and/or site development plans, or waiver approval of
SDP. Please contact the MAA at P.O. Box 8766, BWI Airport, Maryland, 21240-0766, or (410) 859-
7100. A copy of the MAA approval letter must accompany the submission of the final road/SWM
construction plan original drawings, and/or site development plan original, or waiver petition
appiication.

-2- rev Sept2005



V. Plan Exhibit

A. Number of Copies Required

The waiver petition application must be accompanied by copies of a detailed plot plan, subdivision plat or

site development plan (14 sets of the completed waiver application and plan exhibit if the subject

property adjoins a County road; 18 sets for properties adjoining a State road). In instances where
the waiver request concerns an approval extension or if an associated plan is in active processing, only 2

sets of plans are required along with 14 or 18 copies of the application form. Plans must be folded to a
size no larger than 7-1/2" x 12". The pre-packaging of plans and supplemental reports by SRC
agency will be permitted by DPZ provided that each package contains a cover letter which
itemizes all plans, reports and documents included in the package.

Please be advised that all plan application submissions are ACCEPTED BY

APPOINTMENT ONLY. All plan submission appointments must be scheduled with the Division
of Land Development at (410) 313-2350.

B. Plan Requirement Checklist

The detailed waiver petition exhibit, plot plan, subdivision plan or site development plan must indicate the
following required information relevant to the waiver request to ensure acceptance of the waiver petition
application for processing.

_Information Provided 0 Inforrhation Not Provided,
Not Applicable - Justification Attached -

=i
NA

—_—

Legen’d:

-—

Vicinity map scale 1" = 2,000' indicating and identifying the total boundary of the property, exact site
location, vicinity roads and north arrow. )
Bearings and distances of property boundary lines for the entire tract and size of tract area.

North arrow and scale of plan.

Location, extent, boundary lines and area of any proposed lots.

Any existing or proposed building(s), structures, points of access, driveways, topography, natural

features and other objects and/or uses on the subject and adjacent properties which may be relevant

to the petition; i.e. historic structures, cemeteries or environmentally sensitive areas.

Delineation of building setback lines.

Delineation of all existing public road and/or proposed street systems.

Identification and location of all easements.

Approximate delineation of floodplain, streams, wetland and forested areas, if applicable, and/or

provide a professional certification that environmental features do not exist on the property.

Nz Road profile to evaluate sight distance, if the application includes a request for direct access to a

major collector or more restrictive roadway classification.

C_"ﬁ_1 1. Any additional information to allow proper evaluation (e.g. for waivers to wetland buffers an
alternative analysis and mitigation proposal are needed; for waivers to SDP requirements where
there is no subdivision of land, an APFO Roads Test evaluation may be needed).

/J_|_ 12. Photographs, perspective sketches or cross-sections as necessary to adequately portray the waiver
request.

fud lh 13. The exhibit plans should be highlighted to accurately illustrate the requested waiver(s) to allow proper
evaluation (i.e. proposed grading, tree clearing or other disturbances within environmentally sensitive

\/ areas or buffers).
14. Submit 2 sets of photographs for all existing on-site structures.
— 15, Identify the location of any existing wells and/or private septic systems.

SRl b
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VLI

VII.

NA 16. Route 1 Manual

Compliance with the Route 1 Manual is required for new development and some alterations or
enlargements located in the CE, TOD and CAC zoning districts and for other zoning districts located
within the Route 1 corridor. All plan submissions, beginning with the initial subdivision or site
development plan, shall show all applicable streetscape, site and building designs responding to the
Route 1 Manual s requirements and recommendations. All plan submissions shall provide a written
summary of how the proposed design achieves the objectives of the Route 1 Manual. Also, building
design and schematic architectural elevation details must be included with the initial subdivision or
site development plan submission.

Fees

The Waiver Petition application fee shall be in accordance with the adopted fee schedule. All checks shall be
made payable to the Director of Finance. The petition will not be accepted for processing until the fee
has been paid. Incomplete, incorrect or missing information may result in the rejection of the
application and could cause additional time to be required to revise the petition for resubmlttal and re-review.
For more information or questions, contact DPZ at (410) 313-2350.

Owner's/Petitioner's Certification

I/IWE the undersigned fee simple owner(s) hereby make application to the Howard County Department of
Planning and Zoning to relax the minimum requirements of the Howard County Subdivision and Land
Development Regulations. The undersigned hereby certifies the information supplied herewith is correct and
complete, confirms that the regulations and policies as referred to in the attached are understood, and
authorizes periodic on-site inspections by the Howard County Subdivision Review Committee agencies. *If
the applicant is the owner's agent, written documentation from owner granting that authority is
required.

[0 Owner s authorization attached *

(l&%w«% //ag/b g ok /'/7L~ IJW //25/0’5
Nature of Propefty Own (Date) (Signature of Petition Prephfer) * (Date)

(Fee Simple Owner Oniy)

Clayles, @, S%Aég Fol  fesociates

Name'of Property Owner (Name of Petition Preparer, Surveyor/Engineering or Agent/Developer
y 9 g

7jo9kqi<(—oy\ = 318 forresT o

(Address) Address)

Pkasulle wihapey  Ellett oty mp 243
(City, State, Zip Code) (City, State, Zip Code)

E-Mail E-Mail @;95614 Q 365%4 . EI'B
Lo (625G (O (Q2) 750+ 225 [41) Tso- 7365

{Telephone) (Fax) {Telephone) (Fax)

Contact Person: CM 2)4 ”)O Contact Person: % C/L’ /C/- S t/é

DLD/WP -4- rev Sept2005




Howard County Department of Planning and Zoning
Division of Land Development

INITIAL SUBMISSION
WAIVER PETITION WORKSHEET
(For DPZ Use Only)

Project Name DPZ File No.
DPZ Plan Reviewer Submission Date
Plan Consultant Representative Time

|. Application Requirements Indicate Yes, No or N/A
a. Application iS COMPIELE ......coo e et N/A
b. Required number of plans and applications are provided ............cccccoovveeiivienerriee e N/A

__ Plans (14 sets on County Road or

___ Applications 18 sets on State'Road) ~
c. Supplemental Information is provided ..........c..oooooiriiiiine e N/A
d. Certification of pre-submission HDC advisory meeting for new projects in

Historic District or listed in Historic Sites Inventory ...........cccoeeiiieiiein e N/A

e. Photographs of existing structures (for Historic Preservation Review)............cccccccoveenan. N/A
f.  MAA Approval Letter (if applicable) .........ccoviiiiiiiiiie e N/A
g. Written summary of Route 1 manual compliance (if applicable)............cccccocviiiveccniineennns N/A

Il. Fee Computation Fee
Number of Waivers reqUESTEA. ........ccooiiiiiiiei et eeere e eran s ceasrenes )

Base Fee for first two waiver sections ($450).............ccoveiiiiiiiie et sete e s ee e z ES’ é
Fee for each additional waiver section (__ additional waivers x $50 each)............cc.cccuv....e.. 0.00
(Maximum fee of $350 for Agricultural Preservation parcels)

TOTAL PYSO 000

lil. Certification
Cash Receipt No. Account #011-005-4201 Amount

Check issued by

__ Waiver petition application is accepted for processing.
____Scheduled SRC meeting date.
__ Waiver petition application is rejected.

Reason:

___ Resubmission is accepted. Date Staff initials

Comments/Notes

DLD/WP -5- rev Sept2005
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FSH Associates

Engineers Planners Surveyors

January 26, 2006

Mrs. Cindy Hamilton, Chief
Division of Land Development
Howard County Department of
Planning and Zoning

3450 Courthouse Drive
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

Re:  Sands Property
Tax Map 8, Parcel 90

Dear Mrs. Hamilton:

On behalf of our client, we are requesting a waiver from Section 16.144.(j).(2) of
the Subdivision and Land Development Regulations to allow adjusting a common lot line
between Part 1 and Part 2 of Parcel 90 by utilizing a deed adjoiner without having to
prepare and process a final subdivision plat. Our justification for this request is as
follows:

As shown on the enclosed plan exhibit, Part 1 and Part 2 of Parcel 90 consist of
5.105 Ac. and 1.121 Ac. respectively; a total of 6.226 Ac. Also, as shown on the
enclosed plan exhibit, there is an existing dwelling and accessory structures on Part 1 of
Parcel 90 and per an environmental wetlands analysis prepared by Exploration Research,
Inc., a copy of which is enclosed herewith, there are no wetlands or streams on site.

The existing configuration of Part 1 and Part 2 of Parcel 90 allows both parcels to
be buildable. However, our proposed layout will better equalize the area of the two
existing parcels and make both parcels more compliant with the zoning regulations
especially since Part 2 or Parcel 90 is an existing 1.121 Ac. Parcel without an associated
preservation parcel.

The hardship in preparing and submitting a final subdivision plat and plan for
review, and approval and recordation, is the significant process of signature and

recordation time that is required, 6 to 8 months, and the associated expense.

Per our clients, the Orphans Court is pressing on an expeditious closeout of the
estate and utilizing the deed adjoiner will expedite the process.

In our professional opinion, permitting to adjust the lot line between parts 1 and 2
of Parcel 90 will not be detrimental to the public’s best interest because as it stands now,
we have two (2) buildable parcels and by utilizing the deed adjoiner we will also have

8318 Forrest Street - Ellicott City, MD 21043 - 410.750.2251 - 410.750.7350 FAX - email: FSHAssociates@cs.com
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Hamilton-Sand Property
January 26, 2006
Page Two

only two (2) buildable parcels. Also, we are enclosing herewith an environmental
assessment letter and a sight distance analysis. The environmental assessment shows no
wetlands or streams on the property and the sight distance analysis demonstrates safe
access.

The intent of the regulation will be better served because by enlarging Part 2 of
Parcel 90 from 1.121 Ac. to 3.113 Ac. this parcel will better comply with the zoning
regulations for non cluster lots.

Granting the waiver will not nullify the intent of the regulations because the
proposed end result fulfills the requirements mandated by the zoning regulations and the

subdivision regulations.

Also, please note that this property would not be subject to adequate public
facilities requirements concerning traffic, building permits or school allocations.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please do not
hesitate to contact this office.

Sincerely,
FSH Associates

&%ﬂ F/\q —/5 Ch

Zacharia Y. Fisch, P.E.

ZYF:mlg
CC: File 3362

S:\WORD Documents\FSH Associates\Job Letters\Bushy Park Rd 3362\Hamilton-waiver.doc




Exploration Research, Inc.
Environmental Consultants -

January 12, 2006

Mr. Zach Fisch

FSH Associates

8318 Forrest Street

Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

Re: Sands Property TM 8 P.90
Bushy Park Road
Howard County

Dear Mr. Fisch:

On January 11th, Exploration Research Inc. personnel conducted a nontidal wetland and
stream evaluation on a portion of the referenced property located on Bushy Park Road in the
Lisbon area of Howard County, Maryland, for the purpose of establishing the presence and extent
of wetlands and streams.

As aresult of our field investigation, no jurisdictional wetlands or streams were found
within the limits of disturbance of the property. The following is a brief description of the
environmental features present:

Soils: According to the USDA Soil Survey of Howard County, 1968, Elioak series soils
were mapped on the site. These soils are deep well drained soils of ridgetops.

Hydrology:  Indicators of wetland hydrology were absent within this area.
Vegetation:  The vegetation consists of lawn, me.adow , scattered upland trees.
Streams: No streams are present within the site.
Should you have any questions regarding this assessment, or require further evaluations,

please contact me.

Sincerely,
EXPLORATION RESEARCH INC.

Stephen L. Huber, RPF
Senior Environmental Specialist

SLH:mlg
CC: File
SAWPDOCS\Letters\Bushy Park Rd wet let.wpd

8318 Forrest Street = Historic Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 [
(410) 750-1150 « 1-800-776-5417 « FAX (410) 750-7350 Recyded"aper@




FSH ASSOCIATES
TRANSMITTAL

TO: ‘Howard Cdunty Environmental DATE: March 3, 2006
Health Department Well & Septic »

JOB NAME: Sands Property

Attn: Kacie Noonan
) REGARDING: Perc Cert Plan

FROM: Paul M. Sill, P.E.

FOR YOUR INFORMATION X FOR YOUR APPROVAL
AS PER YOUR REQUEST FOR YOUR USE
FOR REVIEW AND COMMENT APPROVED AS SUBMITTED
APPROVED AS NOTED ’ FOR BIDS DUE:
- 'COPIES | DATE | NO. - DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL TRANSMITTED
1 : Original Perc Cert "
2 : » Copies Perc Cert
REMARKS: ,
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call this office. ,‘)}19
Thanks, : Qoé} 7 |
Paul M. Sill, P.E. :

8318 Forrest Street, Ellicott City, Maryland 21043
Phone #: (410) 750-2251 <« Fax#: (410) 750-7350
Email: info@fsha.biz
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K:\Drawings 3\30312 McKendree Road Pettit\30312-2 CJ Sands Bat Plan.dwg, 8/20/2014 9:42:26 AM, 1:1
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LANDSCAPE NOTES GENERAL NOTES
I. At the time of installment, all shrubs and other plantings herewith listed and l. Subject property zoned RC-DEO per 02/02/04 Compr ehensive Zoning Plan.
approved {-‘or'_this site, shall be of the proper height requirements in 2. Total area of property = .30t ac.t
gﬁﬁi:fjtﬂf:n 5w:.:1 :ggcgg:nardf ioun'f-y c:—mldsi?mnq Manug;. In ;ddit-ify?é {‘0 : 3. Private water and Private sewer will be used within this site.
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PARCEL /U \ planted and/or revisions are made to applicable plans and certificates. Improvements of any nature in this area are restricted until public
5“[' t"‘rji*h-"": N e ,L\,\I\/”!”Ei\?\ 2. The owner, tenant, and/or their agents shall be responsible for maintenance Soler tge = avaﬂablg. These easements shall become null and v.o'd Ut
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7. Deed History: Liber 270, Folio 19.
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/ LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE 8. The lots shown hereon comply with the minimum ownership, width and lot
area as regyired by the Maryland Department of the Environment.
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| L 203-F oda / , |1 ZONED R - D . ron ASR ST, Fire BASKET Boh &
> - : iy e L I’ __,LJ»" < %CIL’\\ . MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS. MIN. 2" DEPTH MULCH @ 6'¢.
(ONED RC=DECO e =L | i £ S e A o 4 EARTH SAUCER
= 234 T w2 | 8 e . | \T PLANTED OVER PRIVATE yiu iyt INISH GRADE
R o - il e O | g, lg | o8 | 5 SCHEDULE A SEWAGE EASEMENT.
o > N 8} £
) | gl Ilé’ ,f 5 | 3 II PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE \ ROOT BALL SHALL BE FLUSH
e 5 i~ < ADJACENT TO ADJACENT TO o WITH ORIGINAL GRADE OR
) %] = . | & o ROADWAYS | PERIMETER PROPERTIES RAISED UP TO 2' FMAX.
i | . I . e PLANTING MIX- SEE PLANTING
Lot w |/ \ : Perimeter/Frontage Designation | = 3 4 NOTES
I i 05 l | \\\ I lfjl Landscape Type A A A A
— T . | L1y Linear Feet of Roadway o | = | 4= B PLACE ROOT BALL ON
[ o8 wa I I Frontage/Perimeter UNEXCAVATED OR TAMPED
P 1‘4\ Credit for Existing Vegetation Yes* | Yes* | Yes*¥ | No \PLANTING HOLE) SoIL
Q I | S5 (Yes, No, Linear Feet) 607 | 183" | 374" | - 2-3 TIMES
i1d Lo} | fl N Remairginq iDerimeter Length 1'33' r\?' Eri\lq‘ N_ ! ROOT BALL DIAMETER l
! . Credit for Wall, Fence or Berm ) 2 o )
I o R oot - | = o TYPICAL TREE PLANTING AND STAKING
FPAaRCE | n: A II | Shade Trees 1:60 3[1:60 0[1:60 1]1:60 7
= AN Y ~ 1 &} Evergreen Trees = = = -
_ FRANK D DORSEY ChA F S o Evergr . - Lo g
AT JIE R DORESE Number of Plants Provide
1\;7‘"\ {f‘“} LT‘\H:}L I? L/K.{l . l l N I ’ Shade Trees o 0 | 5
L 1014 F 469 8 laa \\ E Evergreen Trees - - - -
Ao o e T 3 [ Other Trees (2:| Substitution) - - - 4
- TONEDL KO ~-DEC el 9 e \\ II | o ?Brubs.b(logl Szbsstitéutii%ng_ g - - - - SUPPLEM ENTAL LANDSCAPING /
S = v G O 65Cl"l. e an vbstitution rediits
S e N s SOILS AND TOPOGRAPHIC PLAN
o i . xisting woods to remain
Q (Local Cou . x / Q
: 35 s 7 ey hoaty T e SANDS PROPERTY
—\ % i . 7 T \|| ST e e ST e ———— e 00 _\\_* } ety / ( i
w N 600,750 “"‘——': e /\;5\"‘ — ——-—__\\_ RET B : N 600,750 LOTS ] $ 2
gg S B T YN < e -vag e TAX MAP 8 GRID 22 PARCEL 40 (THIRD PARCEL )
’E o 2 4TH ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEVELOPER'S BUILDER'S CERTIFICATE b DESIGN BY: _ ZYF
I/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOAWN ON THIS PLAN 3 3. / :
WILL BE DONE ACCORDING TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE %, SOILS LEGEND DRAWN BY: __CW
LAN VIEW
AND THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. 1 L iV SYMBOL NAME / DESCRIPTION SOIL GROUP . ;
HOWARD COUNTY CODE '
|/WE FURTHER CERTIFY THAT UPON COMPLETION, A LETTER OF SCALE:|"=50' CaC2 | Chester gravelly silt loam, & to 15 percent slopes, moderately eroded B OWNER/DEVELOPER SSOC|ateS CHECKED BY: __ZYF _
LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION, ACCOMPANIED BY AN EXECUTED ONE(1) ChA Chester silt loam, O to 3 percent slopes B SV NINL-IN/ 8 = Enal S A=A : _ J
YEAR GUARANTEE OF PLANT MATERIALS, WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ChB2 | Chester silt_loam, 3 to & percent slopes, moderately eroded B CHARLES R. SANDS ngineers Planners SUrveyors SCALE: _As Shoun
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. EkB2 | Elioak silt loam, 3 to & percent slopes, moderately eroded B Personal Representative 633.9 HOWaIs Laos, Elk.rldge, o 21073 DATE: _Oct. 31, 2006
EkC2 Elioak silt loam, & to 15 percent slopes, moderately eroded B of the Estate of Martha Sands Tel.4?07567-5200.Fax. it S :
14845 Bushy Park Road E-mail: info@fsheri.com W.0. No.: 332
Woodbine, Maryland 21797-8319 ;
SIGNATURE OF DEVELOPER DATE g SHEET Moo L OF s
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z %
8. \70 &
GENERAL’ NOTES Reservation Of Public Utility And Forest Conservation Easements g g é)z 40 f\\‘ﬁ
I. Subject property zoned RC-DEO per 2/2/04 Comprehensive Zoning Plan. it e e ycessors o NG e s 3 JUST'SQE,;? MC‘CS%Q‘G\;: . v
. ) Coordt nl . veloper reserves unto itself, its succ i s shown on this o (@)
s goorf|natée:Odb;egidcgnntrl“lo»?DstsgénglagglaagH5 mddm:j? Eo}gzc ;%;;:{J::t:sp,.bg;iiﬁifd plan for water, sewer, storm dr"ainage, other public L{tilities over, and through lots | and Re \&
looc‘;rtligr’u (see location map) ; 2 2, any conveyances of the aforesaid lots(sl;\all be sub Jectdto t?e)easements herein reserved, P
. - whether or not expressly stated in deed(s) conveying said lot(s). <//n
Sta. 08H5 : 28:,3312;7624 Ff;t glllggglggggl‘% F{;.t EEl‘ee;/v‘ 56;223 g- Developer shall execute and deliver deeds for the easements herein reserved to Howard o 5 l TE \2
e iles bov o . : : : : County. Upon completion of the public utilitiez andd their acceptance by Howard County and ‘ %
: the release of Developer's surety posted with said agreement. The county shall accept - 144
3. O Denotes pin and cap found and held. : 5 o 0
4. In accordance with section 16.1202.(b).(viii) of the Howard County subdivision the easements and record the deed(s) of easement in the Land Records of Howard County." g > %
regulations, This site is exempt from Forest Conservation Requirements. - x AQI .
5. Vo This area designates a private sewage easement of at least 10,000 sqpare e rg_ COZ%/ %é\ S
feet as regyired by the Maryland State Department of the Environment for individual Sy E i R
sewage disposal (COMAR 26.04.03). Improvements of any nature in this area are 2 ,fA
restricted until public sewage is available. These easements shall become null and void : D
upon connection to a public sewage system. The County Health Officer shall have the &
authority to grant adjustments to the private sewage easement. Reccrdation of a

modified sewage easement shall not be necessary.

6. BRL Denotes Building Restriction Line.

7. This plat is based on field run Monumented Boundary Survey performed on or about
September 2005 By FSH Associates. All lot areas are more or less(+/-).

8. For flag or pipestem lots, refuse collection, snow removal and road mairtenance are
provided to the junction of the flag or pipestem and road right-of-way line and not to e

s the pipestem lot driveway. ©0!,900 / »

4 9. Driveway(s) shall be provided prior to issuance of a use and occupancy permit to :

ensure safe access for fire and emergency vehicles per the following reqgiirements:

A) Width - 12 feet (14 feet serving more than one residence);
I B) Surface - six (6") inches of compacted crusher run base with tar and chip coating
(1-1/72"' Minimum);
C) Geometry - Maximum 4% grade, Maximum 10% grade change and 45-foot
turmning radius;
D) Structures (culverts/bridges) - capable of supporting 25 gross tons (H25-loading);
E) Drainage elements - capable of safely passing 100 year flood with no more
than | foot depth over surface;
F) Structure clearances - minimum 12 Feet;
G) Maintenances - sufficient to ensure all weather use

N 601,900

E 1,303,225|z
E 1,304,850

VICINITY MAP

SCALE:!"=2000"'

10. Distances shown are based on surface measurement and not reduced to MAD '83 grid
measurement.

Il. References: Liber 270 , Folio 19

12. In accordance with section 16.120(b).(2).(ii) of the Subdivision and Land Development
Regulations due to Public Riqht of WOY Dedication the minimum lot size of lot | was
reduced by up to 10% of the minumum lot size not ts exceed the amount of dedication.

I3. There are no floodplains, steep slopes, historic structures or cemeteries on-site.

14. There are no existing structures on-site.

15. The lots shown hereon comply with the minimum ownership, width and lot area as

/~ MINIMUM LOT SIZE CHART

required by the Maryland State Department of the Enviornment.

. Landscaping for this subdivision is provided in accordance with Section 16.i24 of the

Howard County Code and the Landscape Manual. Surety in the amount of $3,300.00 (4

LOT
NUMBER

GROSS
AREA (AC)

PIPESTEM
AREA (AC)

MINIMUM
LOT SIZE

2

3.300%

*¥0.281+

3.025+

shade tress at #300 each and 4 ornamental trees @ $150.00 each) provided with the
grading permit.

I7. The required landscaping will be planted at the time of house constructicn.

18. Stormwater management for this site is provided as follows: The site i exempt from
providing CPv. WQv and Rev is provided by rooftop and non rooftop discannects.

19. There is no I00 year floodpiain existing on site.

20. Open space obligation is fulfilled by payment of $I,500.00 ’fé?m providing open
space.

2l. All wells and septic fields within 100" of property's boundary have been shown.

22. All wells to be drilled prior to submittal of record plat for signature. It is the
developer's responsibility to schedule the well drilling prior to final plat submission. It
will not be considered 'government delay' if the well drilling holds up the Health
Department signature of the record plat.

23. Due to the limited sight distance along the frontage of the property access to the
site is restricted to one point of access at the frontage of Lot 2 onto Millers Mill

Drive.

*Pipe stem area includes 0.133+ Ac. of non-useable lot area
that is less that 50 feet in width.

COORDINATE TABLE)\

POINT |  NORTHING EASTING
221 | 601,665.3801 | 1,303,771.5982
222 | 601,398.0853 | 1,303,827.9427
223 | 601,385.2165 | 1,303,627.6605
224 | 601,321.4277 | 1,303,837.1336
225 | 601,348.7968 | 1,303,9I13.017
226 | 601,640.1267 | |,304,455.850I
227 | 601,624.0068 | |,304,457.9242
228 | 601,304.4834 | 1,304,521.9780
229 | 601,204.5444 | 1,304,579.6774
OCATION MAP | 230 | 601,079.8003 | 1,304,623.0390
A0C 231 | 601,124.5302 | 1,304,212.9713
SCALE: 1"=200' 232 | 601,125.6290 | 1,304,193.0015
233 | 601,146.6504 |1,303,780.7748

— e e
e | an, s —

{
—

Maryland State Grid (NAD 83/91)

E 1,304,850

N 600,675

The Reqguirements g 3-108, The Real Property Article, Annotated Code of
Maryland, 1999 Replacement Volume, (As supplemented) as far as they relate
to the making of this Plat and the Setting of Markers have been complied with.

AREA TABULATION CHART

. Total number of Buildable Lots to be recorded: 2
Total area of Buildable Lots to be recorded: 6.015 Acrest

OWNER/DEVELOPER
CHARLES R. SANDS

FSH Associates

Engineers Planners Surveyors

2. Total area of Public Road Right of Way = 0.291 Acrest C. Brooke Miller (MD Property Line Surveyor #I35) Date Personal Representative 6339 Howard Lane Elkridge, MD 21075
3. Total area of Subdivision to be recorded: 6.306 Acrest of the Estate of _n;"lartha Sands Tel:410-567-5200 Fax: 410-796-1562
14845 Bushy Park Road E-mail: info@fsheri.com
Charles R. Sands (Personal Representative of Martha Sands, deceased) Date Woodbine, Maryland 21797-8319

Recorded as Plat No. on
Among the Land Records of Howard County, Maryland.

APPROVED: For Private Water and Private Sewerage Systems

Howard County Health Department. 5URVEYOR'5 CERT”:lCATE_

|, Charles R. Sands, | hereby certify that the final plat shown hereon is correct; that it is a

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE

personal representative of Martha Sands, deceased, hereby adopt this plan of subdivision, and in consideration of Iisi 3 irle

the appreval of this final plat by the Department of Planning and Zoning, establish the minimum building restriction zzzdﬁfﬁnle ogoigythhr:mpaﬁceéoﬁa::e a}‘znﬁo:::\clzyaiwkzdﬂcaﬂgl :Jya'rl?eo;sey
lines and grant unto Howard County, Maryland, its successors and assigns: (1) The right to lay, construct and Sands ad Mortho ‘Sands to Joves Sads axd Mortin San’ds byt dead
maintain sewers, drains, water pipes and other Municipal utilities and services in and under all road and street dated iV 18 1GE5 recorded s the land records of Howardl C;unt o
Rights-of-Way and the specific easement areas shown hereon; (2) The right to regpire dedication for Public use libe 270)/ ¢ l" 1a 4 that ol ¢ bh Bt i bz :
the beds of the streets and/or roads and Floodplains and Open Space where applicable and for good and other '1 e f?olothe' ol ¢ ks Tﬁ:ur\:enf s t;:‘epagz‘ 245 o L 5
valuable consideration hereby grant the right and option to Howard County to acquire the Fee Simple Title to the s priov o ke of . st

beds of the streets and/or roads and Floodplains, Storm Drainage Facilities and Open Space where applicable; Howard County as shown, in accordance with the Annotated Code of

(3) The right to regpire dedication of Waterways and Drainage easements for the specific purpose of their Maryland, as amended.
construction, repair and maintenance; And (4) That no building or similar structure of any kind shall be erected
on or over said Easements and Rights-of-Way.

Witness my hand this day of ;200

SUBDIVISION PLAT OF
SANDS

PROPERTY
LT | ¢ %

TAX MAP 8, GRID 22, PARCEL 90 (THIRD PARCEL)
4TH ELECTION DISTRICT
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
Scale:As Shown
Date: October 31, 2006
Sheet: | of 2

Howard County Health Officer Date

APPROVED: Howard County Department of Planning and Zoning

Chief, Development Engineering Division Date

Charles R. Sands (Personal Representative of Martha Sands, deceased) Witness

C. Brooke Miller (MD Property Line Surveyor #135) Date

Director Date
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BOUNDARY LINE TABLE

Maryland State Grid (NAD 83/41)

O LINE | LENGTH BEARING
( : LI 17.25 SI°47'53"E
N 60l ,7OO Q'bw ) 1.2 100.3I SIS 02SAE
= Q g | \ I3 86.48 514'31'09"E
10 L x L4 56.85 516°28'20"E
s & o L5 605 518'00'18"E
% P S07°19'51"E Lo 242.54 S18°29'63"'E
o 16 .25 L7 12.87 NOI°07'37"E
z \ . L® ©4.48 N0o8&°25'18" W
\ 1l $, L b {
0‘ v X
- >
g \\’0; ? Land dedicated to
© / Howard County
= i/ Maryland for a public
.X’: road
0.2491 Ac‘il
?
= ®
%
<z >
: =°_ ° | 1} CS
S S OB DO'E ¢
B F
= I B
o A Q
> ) B & 2
..O ~/
» LOT
| 30 BRL 3.306Ac.+ 70
siaros'08'e O
N87.04'5]"W l—-4l2.76' ]32.00 .y:"
33.94 \ &
Skt | G N&e°51'01" @
= e 205000,I N! 30' Private ' \
7 4 N S ANIDS 7 | Use-In-Common 22.02'
8 , | Stormuwater o
0 e i ! Management Access ¢ S
L o Utility Easement e
Q s S
4i g i M /The Reqpirements § 3-108, The Real Property Article, Annotated Code of
4 i i e {"Iaualland, 'l_qqq I?e&qcegl\ent \golu;nee, ( As supplemented) as far as they relate
N 600,900 | N 600,900 |w o the making o is Plat and the Setting of Markers have been complied with.
' 1; C. Brooke Miller (MD Property Line Surveyor #135) Date
| ; Charles R. Sands (Personal Representative of Martha Sands, deceased) Date

AREA TABULATION CHART
I. Total number of Buildable Lots to be recorded: 2 ONNER/DEVELQPER FSH ASSOCiateS

Total area of Buildable Lots to be recorded: 6.015 Acrest .
2. Total area of Public Road Right of Way = 0.291 Acrest CHARLES R. SANDS Engineers Planners Surveyors
Personal Representative 6339 Howard Lane Elkridge, MD 21075

3. Total area of Subdivision to be recorded: €.306 Acrest of 1 Estate of Martha Sands IO 855 Fay: 4107081565
14845 Bushy Park Road E-mail: info@fsheri.com
Woodbine, Maryland 21797-8319
APPROVED: For Private Water and Private Sewerage Systems EB' ERTIFE TE ! Recorded as Plat No. on
Howard County Health Department. OWN =4 IFICA SU ORS ¢ IFICA Among the Land Records of Howard County, Maryland.
|, Charles R. Sands, . - . : ; | hereby certify that the final plat shown hereon is correct; that it is a

personal representative of Martha Sands, deceased, hereby adopt this plan of subdivision, and in consideration of subdivision of the third parcel of the lands conveyed by McKinley Dorsey
the approval of this final plat by the Department of Planning and Zoning, establish the minimum building restriction ||| gnd Lucille Dorsey, John N. Howard and Florence Howard, and James
lines and grant unto Howard County, Maryland, its successors and assigns: (1) The right to lay, construct and Savls od Martha 'Sands to Janes Sands and Martin Sané:ls by deed 5UBD|V|5|ON PLAT OF
maintain sewers, drains, water pipes and other Municipal utilities and services in and under all road and street doted hiv 13, 1958 recorded in the lond records of Houlieted County in
Rights—of -Way and the specific easement areas shown hereon; (2) The right to require dedication for Public use el 2_70)/ Follio 13 o all mofurnests @ in place d¢ will be Tn N
the beds of the streets and/or roads and Floodplains and Open Space where applicable and for good and other / ’ . SA Ds

valuable consideration hereby grant the right and option to Howard County to acquire the Fee Simple Title to the place prior to the acceptance of the streets in the subdivision by

- beds of the streets and/or roads and Floodplains, Storm Drain Facilities and Open Space where applicable; Howard County as shown, in accordance with the Annotated Code of

Howard County Health Officer Date (3) The right to reqpire dedication of Nateg'wayé and Drainageagzsemmts for thep:peci{eizc purpose of their Maryland, as amended. PROP ERTY
construction, repair and maintenance; And (4) That no building or similar structure of any kind shall be erected

APPROVED: Howard County Department of Planning and Zoning on or over said Easements and Rights-of-Way. LOTS ] $ 2
Witness my hand this day of ; 260

TAX MAP 8, GRID 22, PARCEL 90 (THIRD PARCEL)
4TH ELECTION DISTRICT
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

Scale: 1"=100'
Chief, Development Engineering Division Date : Date: October 31, 2006
el e > . Charles R. Sands (Personal Representative of Martha Sands, deceased) Witness Sheet: 2 of 2
C. Brooke Miller (MD Property Line Surveyor #135) Date
Director Date
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S

ALTERNATE AERATOR MOUNTING CASTING N
INLET REMOVABLE INSPECTION COVER AND CAST—IN—PLACE RECEIVING FLANGE WL S
LOCATION % COVER WITH FRESH AIR VENT
EXTENDED AERATION ASSEMBL BIO—KINETIC? SYSTEM LOCKING LUGS @ SINGULAIR AERATOR, AS TESTED g
APPROVED SEALANT CHAMBER SOLVENT WELD AND ACCEPTED BY NSF, OPERATING
OR SEALING DEVICE CONNECTION 1™ - 60 MINUTES ON / 60 MINUTES OFF. g
| D
D D @ FALL THROUGH SINGULAIR? PLANT of &
. - FROM INLET INVERT TO OUTLET 3 4
q INVERT IS FOUR INCHES. INLET |
i o INVERT IS TWELVE INCHES BELOW & ¢
- A TANK TOP. : 4
n - @ ON DEEPER INSTALLATIONS, 1 fq
. - A : V. p PRECAST RISERS MUST BE USED TO
= >4y EXTEND AERATOR MOUNTING :
"N CASTING AND BIO—KINETIC SYSTEM ¢
S e MOUNTING CASTING TO GRADE. ‘
4" DIAMETER % : P TANK REINFORCED PER ACI STD. Y.
INLET LINE | 4” DIAMETER i == v
: EFFLUENT LINE o ® REMOVABLE COVERS ON RISERS S — (\
\ - WEIGH IN EXCESS OF SEVENTY-FIVE J - %,
BIO—KINETIC? SYSTEM G POUNDS EACH TO PREVENT ;
S 4 TOUNTING CASTING : B | UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS. SITE _ " §
CHAMBER sl = N AND COVER ‘ ® CONTACT THE LOCAL, LICENSED
153 E v GASKETED DISCHARGE SINGULAIR DISTRIBUTOR FOR  E——— ﬁ E Riscs - ‘
ALTERNATE INLET / i FINAL CLAR(l:FI’I{(':A/:A'I;gl; EoNCE ASSEWBLY ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS. : g » vy ! /
LOCATION PLAN VIEW » E ) 4 g
NORWECO FRESH AIR VENT ASSEMBLY SINGULAIR TANK OUTLET COUPLING - ol
TO 4” DIAMETER EFFLUENT LINE M
SINGULAIR AERATOR
- it BIO—KINETIC SYSTEM DISCHARGE DETAIL SCALE : 1" = 12007
~ AERATOR MOUNTING CASTING
UNDERGROUND POWER SUPPLY ENTRANCE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM DATA (PERMIT FOR 4 BEDROOMS, DESIGN FOR 5
y SEE AERATOR MOUNTING AND INSTALLATION BIO—KINETIC SYSTEM BIO—KINETIC SYSTEM MOUNTING e (PERMIT
& ETAIL DRAWING) B i f MOUNTING CASTING CASTING AND COVER BEDROOMS)
ff‘(I : v —— : el | PROP. INVERT AT FOUNDATION WALL: 657.42
< ; O I | y A D 1. NORWECO TNTLP—500 GPD (MAX. NO. BDRMS.=4
s a APPROVED SEASR SRR QY : BI0- KINETIC_SYSTEM CROUT oR G e |OVER TANK. 858.8 ~  O :
\ OR SEALING DEVIC ATV LIS 2 : ; : CoCKING LUGS SYNTHETIC SEAR |, | BROP  CRADE-GHER TANK: 658.8
Ex. Power Pole —Up ¢ ) [mm] | ! : INVERT IN: 656.3
(Not Used Anymore) e 7oty 1\ ot Ty L7 XA F Ot TR AL W RO SOLVENT WELD INVERT OUT: 655.97
; e ; : e sl @ CONNECTION
- REPLACEMENT ‘ \_ - i K Ll R e CRITICAL DIMENSIONS 2. DISTRIBUTION BOX:
I 50 £ AT b k —[igs = Ay . [EW-- 0" 0-3" EX. GRADE: 658.6
N 77;%7 , . () 7 — = - = == Y 5 O
/ &/ 17TRENCH 66 BAT SEPTIC TANK o2 Ogf X7 6 PPe B i ; BT 4" DIAMETER - - ok e
N e TOP OF T(NI)K=%55%83 Ry ‘ = Y o) L T 0% : .,‘;‘ o EFFLUENT LINE Ello-3 INVERT IN: 655.1
7 DIST. BOX INV. INV (IN)= 656. o : > ¢ ! . Ao/ 3" : :
/ EX. GRD. 658.6  |NV. INV (QUT)= 655.97) & :\l ."a = X apy, CASTING PICK—UP 1-4"
INV. IN 655.1 Doyi24 . W B O 2 3 GROOVE, TYPICAL AR 3. TRENCH DESIGN:
|‘c\3) o g = (5 BDRM X 150 GPD/BDRM= 750 GPD) (2
x ¥ B % 2 Ao > 750 / 0.8 APP. RATE =-937.5-SF 1“{/\,)
< v - INETIC Iglr-o (]| 2- 0 , '
e ¥ ® e | i 60 S orARG: a0 Ofe -0 USE 3 WIDE TRENCH AND ff MIN) SPACING BETWEEN TRENCH EDGES.
#H0-95-2675 5‘ e s e oo e D S S (SEE DETAIL) m[o-3" 937.5 SF / 3 WDTH = WG LF. X 0,42 =131.25 LF. MIN. TRENCH
[o-3" W USE 2— 66 LONG TRENCHES = LF
1|_0|| m e —— e
PRETREATMENT CHAMBER BIO—KINETIC_SYSTEM - = ' —
LS Z — = TRENCH DATA:
OUTLET END VIEW us. norwecor m B TRENCH 1:
AMBER — = :
SUBMERGED TRANSFER PORT CAST—IN—PLACE AERATION INAL CLARIFICATION CHAMB FOREIGN EX. GROUND ABOVE = 658.6
s CHAMBER TRANSFER ';’;:LED?‘J(? B*gﬁ:ggzﬁaimfg’a ! INV. IN = 654.6
e ' NOTE: TOTAL SYSTEM CAPACITY: 1,300 GALLONS TREATWENT SYSTEM BOTTOM TRENCH = 650.6
RATED CAPACITY: 600 GALLONS PER DAY
EXTENDED AERATION CHAMBER SECTION A—A BIO—STATIC SLUDGE RETURN T e e
RRREATTR BRI Aot Rz EX. GROUND ABOVE = 657.0
BAT SYSTEM DETAIL AEPRIVYCU oOUIIC QYSIEIT FIAN INV. IN = 653.0
DA PR ) e R E 2 BOTTOM TRENCH = 649.0
NOT TO SCALE }\IOP MM LVULTY I\‘F\_“ w‘;i,’u;;mc‘iﬂ}f P
€70 670 \ T 0 'LP"\' S0P EX.. GROUND.ABOVE. = 658.0
-~ s %r&)h 8“"“\3—;&1\0 INV. IN = 654.0
| L BOTTOM TRENCH = 650.0
h ' . = / TRENCH 4:
s T 72 gﬂt@ _iﬁ?:_?éals/ EX. GROUND ABOVE = 657.3
3 3 fra INV. IN = 653.3
iMi\g 1@ A
| 667 _ 667 | vare BOTTOM TRENCH = 649.3
Fr=068.00 5 / 4/ q BAT _NOTES
/ : 1. ANY CHANGE TO THE LOCATIONS OR DEPTHS TO ANY
N COMPONENTS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER AND THE
664 664 Qa HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
& S — A REVISED SITE PLAN MAY BE REQUIRED.
@49 5 Ao B ‘ 2. THE MAXIMUM COVER OVER THE BAT PER THE
(N\A105*54 Wi 8" D3 . MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION IS 3 FEET. IF COVER
e ) em e e, R T~ EXCEEDS 3 FEET, THEN A TRAFFIC BEARING TANK IS REQUIRED.
IS SRS i el 4 - PROP GRADE 3. THE BAT SYSTEM SHALL BE MAINTAINED AND OPERATED FOR
ol P RCEL 1" NGRS THE LIFE OF THE SYSTEM.
~2C TNy \ 661 4. THE BAT SHALL BE OPERATED BY AND MAINTAINED BY A
pet ) S ~ 661 . | CERTIFIED SERVICE PROVIDER.
J.----37113 ACRES Oy — e 5. WITHIN ONE MONTH OF INSTALLATION, A PERSON INSTALLING
PES 1 S B O THE BAT SYSTEM SHALL REPORT TO THE MARYLAND
A ¢ 1o 8 EXIST. GROUND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT (MDE) IN A MANNER
E o ~ ACCEPTABLE TO MDE, THE ADDRESS AND DATE OF COMPLETION
6 e ‘ OF THE BAT INSTALLATION AND THE TYPE OF BAT INSTALLED.
a ~ 6. ELECTRICAL WORK FOR THE BAT INSTALLATION MUST BE
658 659 PERFORMED BY A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN.
A £ SEWER — 7. AN AGREEMENT AND EASEMENT MUST BE COMPLETED AND
0 2.0% SIGNED BY ALL APPLICABLE PARTIES, AND RECORDED IN THE
LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY.
\ 8. THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT REQUIRES DOCUMENTATION FOR THE
START—UP CERTIFICATION FROM THE MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO
) - \ FINAL APPROVAL OF THE INSTALLATION.
e b \ § aSMT = \ 655 9. SURFACE RUNOFF SHALL BE DIRECTED AROUND THE BAT TANK.
Ny, "YU o GR 55 PROE55.90 iz i 10. SEWAGE FLOWS TO THE TANK BY GRAVITY AND WATER EXITING
R N P : & i THE TANK TO THE SEPTIC AREA WILL FLOW BY GRAWTY.
o =AW 1.86 & A o % 11. IF THERE IS EXCESSIVE RESISTANCE TO THE AERATOR MOTOR,
. S6Y 46 VB ~JackX g AN ALARM WILL BE VISIBLE AND AUDIBLE. SEE MANUFACTURER
> \  Slae e o Nerfle SPECS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
= \ N OhQuag . 12. THE EXISTING WELL, TAG NO. HO—95—-2675, HAS BEEN FIELD
N o ) . 4 & A L LOCATED AND IS ACCURATELY SHOWN.
] T k 52 652 13. THE NORWECO BAT UNIT DOES NOT REQUIRE A REMOTELY.
& L — LOCATED BLOWER.
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